OP \$90.00 488032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VERICITE, LLC		04/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURNITIN, LLC
Street Address:	2101 WEBSTER STREET, STE 1800
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94612
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4880326	VERICITE
Registration Number:	4663425	VERICITE
Registration Number:	5377878	LET'S MAKE THE WORLD A MORE ORIGINAL PLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6086621276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: mabergum@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Bergum

Address Line 1: 2275 Deming Way, Ste 310
Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPARA-36246
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Bergum
SIGNATURE:	/mab/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=VeriCite-to-Turnitin-assignment of trademarks#page1.tif source=VeriCite-to-Turnitin-assignment of trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT - Trademarks

WHEREAS, VERICITE, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, USA, located at 5005 Rockside Rd., Suite 610, Independence, Ohio 44131, USA, has adopted and has used the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, TURNITIN, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, USA, located at 2101 Webster St., Ste 1800, Oakland, California 94612, USA, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the federal registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Vericite, LLC does hereby assign unto the said Turnitin, LLC all rights, title, and interest it may have in and to the said trademarks and in and to the said federal registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks along with the right to sue for past infringement.

VERICITE, LLC

Name: Robert A. Wilson

Title: Director

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Dated: April 25, 2018

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On this 25th day of (2018, before me appeared Robert A. Wilson, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Vericite, LLC, and who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with

authority to do so.

ANGELA CURTIN RHEE
COMM. #2074997
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires July 18, 2018

NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0114

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
VERICITE (LOGO)	4,880,326	January 5, 2016
VERICITE	4,663,425	December 30, 2014
LET'S MAKE THE WORLD A MORE ORIGINAL PLACE	5,377,878	January 16, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 10/05/2018